T h e  H e r a l d  wislles t h e m  many  lmppy 
yea r s  of  p rosper i ty .  

Limitat ions.  
"This  is a p rese rved  lake. They 

limit you to 20 fish in this lake." 
"gounds  good to me." 
"But: mind you, they don't  guaran- 

tee the 20 fish." 

Affects  27,000 Railroad Men. 
Twenty - seven  thousand employes  of 

the Boston & Maine rai l road became 
eligible for a pension when Gov. 
Draper  s igned the pension ac~ which 
was pet i t ioned for by H a r r y  H. Wib 
son, cha i rman  of the pension commit- 
tee. There  seems  little doub t  that